Workgroup: Network Working Group
Internet-Draft: draft-ietf-sidrops-rfc6482bis
Obsoletes: 6482 (if approved)
Published: 7 November 2022
Intended Status: Standards Track
Expires: 11 May 2023
Authors: J. Snijders
Fastly

[RFC6481]
[RFC6482]
[RFC6487]
[RFC6488]
[RFC8174]
[X.690]
[RFC4648]
[RFC5280]
RFC2119, March 1997, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc2119>.
Lynn, C., Kent, S., and K. Seo, "X.509 Extensions for IP
Addresses and AS Identifiers", RFC 3779, DOI 10.17487/
RFC3779, June 2004, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc3779>.
Housley, R., "Cryptographic Message Syntax (CMS)", STD
70, RFC 5652, DOI 10.17487/RFC5652, September 2009,
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc5652>.
Huston, G., Loomans, R., and G. Michaelson, "A Profile
for Resource Certificate Repository Structure", RFC 6481,
DOI 10.17487/RFC6481, February 2012, <https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/rfc6481>.
Lepinski, M., Kent, S., and D. Kong, "A Profile for Route
Origin Authorizations (ROAs)", RFC 6482, DOI 10.17487/
RFC6482, February 2012, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc6482>.
Huston, G., Michaelson, G., and R. Loomans, "A Profile
for X.509 PKIX Resource Certificates", RFC 6487, DOI
10.17487/RFC6487, February 2012, <https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/rfc6487>.
Lepinski, M., Chi, A., and S. Kent, "Signed Object
Template for the Resource Public Key Infrastructure
(RPKI)", RFC 6488, DOI 10.17487/RFC6488, February 2012,
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc6488>.
Leiba, B., "Ambiguity of Uppercase vs Lowercase in RFC
2119 Key Words", BCP 14, RFC 8174, DOI 10.17487/RFC8174,
May 2017, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8174>.
ITU-T, "Information Technology -- ASN.1 encoding rules:
Specification of Basic Encoding Rules (BER), Canonical
Encoding Rules (CER) and Distinguished Encoding Rules
(DER)", ITU-T Recommendation X.690, 2015.
8.2. Informative References
Josefsson, S., "The Base16, Base32, and Base64 Data
Encodings", RFC 4648, DOI 10.17487/RFC4648, October 2006,
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc4648>.
Cooper, D., Santesson, S., Farrell, S., Boeyen, S.,
Housley, R., and W. Polk, "Internet X.509 Public Key
Infrastructure Certificate and Certificate Revocation
[RFC6480]
List (CRL) Profile", RFC 5280, DOI 10.17487/RFC5280, May
2008, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc5280>.
Lepinski, M. and S. Kent, "An Infrastructure to Support
Secure Internet Routing", RFC 6480, DOI 10.17487/RFC6480,
February 2012, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc6480>.
Appendix A. Acknowledgements
The authors wish to thank Charles Gardiner and Russ Housley for
their help and contributions. Additionally, the authors thank Rob